ed according to a
on outside rates.
elations Bureau has
agreement with the
ns on rates for 1968-69.
are requesting your
gly whe rates set forth in
> ufgdjustment of Printing
. 8'69"'
submitted,
AL LEGGAT
Director

ne
o
i oCt
rdiny
yal

[0 tive unio

resP

AC

v dule r 196
a es

;‘il;des Rrggspectfully

the Official
nhedule be amended
tes of pay according to

Schedule I attached;

t ontroller be and

authorlzed and directed
4 olls as of July 1, 1968
this resolution and the

munication.
Schedulle il Trade
of Printing Trades
AdUSUTICRES Sor 1968-69
kbinder, current Rate $3.50,
800Kl Proposed Rate $3.85.
Increascyllnder printing Pressman,
Job $3.91, Increase $.32,

ther
hat the C

pa,
to

Rate $4.145, Increase

rent
.495.
powd paieles an Grade I, Current

et Pressm
Ra?:fss4.02, Increase $.32, Proposed
Rate $4.34.
offset
Rate $4.27, Increase

te $4.59.
B’al"laten Printing Pressman, Current

Rate $3.595, Increase $.32, Proposed

Rate $3.915.
printer Comp!

$3.995, Increase

$4.345. 3
Printer General, Current Rate $3.49,

Increase $.29, Proposed Rate $3.78.

Printing Plant Bindery Man,
Current Rate $8.50, Increase 8.51,
Proposed Rate $4.01.

Senior Printer Compositor, Current
Rate $8,726, Increase $728, Proposed
Rate §9,454,

Y“dopted as follows:
mrm — Councilmen Beck, Hood,
P, Rogell, Van Antwerp and

tsident Carey—6

Tors—tone;” &

ositor, Current Rate
$.35, Proposed Rate

1968

—

wlde north of g

: er P
Lawton and the rfmlu
wlde, public alley sou
of

ark and west of
t-west, 20 foot
[outh of Ferry Park
requesting the Conv‘z-‘rvt,on and also
Avenue, 60 feet, wldcs on 'or Nebraska
Avenue, into an eas' west of Lawton
utlitites. The requentoq’ 1OF Public
was approved b ed conversion
Commission, y ~City Plan

The petition was t
for investigation
report, accompanie
pe;l;lon is as follows:

e Dpetition
following I.P.O.(ser wlllx?zh i;s;/i:d b:? =
credited to the departments a.nzil
accounts named, for th
indicated: £ -PUrpose

Department of Wate » .

I1‘1.13.0. 1558 — $1,566..‘§6.Supp’y s

or estimated cost
the Water Main in Ferr?rrPg?;I;?él 11%%
gfinrelgzi%igg leQUity in said water
ate
e ol n the street to be
Fire Department Fund:
;.P.O. 15564 — $150.00.
or abandoning a fire h
Ferry Park water main. TERRAGHS

Public Lighting Commission Fund:

I.P.O. 1555 — $2,000.00.

For the removal of street lighting
equipment in the area to be
vacated.

Department of Public Works —
Street Maintenance Fund:

I.P.O. 1557 — $5,100.00.

For removal of street and alley
returns, paving of new walks and
curbs and backfill where necessary.

Street and Alley Intersection Fund
— D.P.W.

I.P.O. 1556 — $922.00.

For the original cost of paving
Lawton Avenue at the intersection of
Nebraska and Ferry Park Avenues and
the alleys to be vacated.

Proper provisions are incorporated
into the vacating resolution
protecting the City’s interest in
sewers located or to be located in the
public rights-of-way to be vacated.

All City departments and privately-
owned utility companies reported that
they will be unaffected by the
vacation and conversion to an
easement of said streets and alleys or
that they have reached satisfactory
agreements with the petitioner re-
arding their installation therein.
The adoption of the attached

hen referred to us
and report. Our
d, by the original

1 Department of Public Works
f"l’,:‘*t‘l):le Common Coux'ly::llllf o
B on No. 5085 — Detroit

gﬁﬂf:;%‘@\m Easement o0of| R
Al yeggoFerTy Park and_Alleys, [P
St of Lawton and South of

W,
,egentlfg’;%w?_
Muem “{5F st The above petition
lnqreet Wige Location of Ferry Park,
the gacy VSt Of Lawton Avenue,

resolution is recommended.
Respectfully submitted,
ROBERT P. ROSELLE,

Commissioner
:]By'COuncllma

n Hood:
" ‘Resolved, that all that part of Ferry
eet wide,

west of Lawton
ng southerly and adjoining
lot line of

Lots 43 to 53
ive, and

lying northerly
and adjoining the north lot line of
Lots 54 to 64, both

ark 60 f

ubdivision of Lots

east.
t~West public alley, 20 feet

inclusive, all of the
wm. Y. Hamlin’s S



July 9

3, 4, 5, and 6 of Hall and Ingersoll's

Subdivision of the Hall Furm.gcn-y of
Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan as
recorded in Liber 10 Page 15 Plats,

Wayne County Records: also,

All that part of the east-west public
alley 20 feet wide, west of Lawton
Avenue, between Ferry Park and wWest
Grand Boulevard, lying southerly and
adjoining the south lot line of Lots 1
to 7, both inclusive, and lying
northerly and adjoining the north lot
line of Lots 43 to 53, both inclusive,
all of the above mentioned
subdivision; also,

All that part of the east-west public
alley, 20 feet wide, west of Lawton
Avenue, between Ferry Park and
Nebraska Avenue, lying southerly and
adjoining the south lot line of Lots
54 to 64, both inclusive and lying
northerly and adjoining the north lot
line of Lots 65 to 75, both inclusive,
all of the above mentioned
subdivision.

Be and the same are hereby vacated
as Public Street and Alleys to become
a part and parcel of the adjoining
property: and further

Resolved, that all that part of
Nebraska Avenue 60 feet wide, west of
Lawton Avenue lying southerly and
adjoining the south lot line of Lots 65
to 75, both inclusive, and lying
northerly and adjoining the north
line of Lots 76 to 82, both inclusive,
and lying northerly of and adjoining
the vacated 20 foot wide alley lying
between Lots 81 and 82, all of the
Wm. Y. Hamlin’s Subdivision of Lots
3, 4, 5, and 6 of Hall and Ingersoll’s
Subdivision of the Hall Farm, City of
Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan as
recorded in Liber 10 Page 15 Plats,
Wayne County Records

Be and the same is hereby vacated
as a public street and is hereby
converted into a public easement of
the full width of the street, which
easement shall be subject to the
following convenants and agreements,
uses, reservations and regulations,
which shall be observed by the owners
of the lots abutting on said street and
by their heirs, executors, administra-
tors and assigns forever to wit:

FIRST, said owners hereby grant to
and for the use of the public an
easement or right-of-way over said
vacated public street hereinabove
described for the Dpurposes of

maintaining, installing, repairing,
removing, or replacing public utilities
such as water mains, sewers, gas lines
or mains, telephone, electric light
conduits or poles or things usually
placed or installed in a public street
in the City of Detroit, with the right
to ingress and egress at any time to
and over said easement for the
purpose ahove set forth.

SECOND, said owners for their
heirs and assigns further agree that
no buildings or structures of any
nature whatsoever including but not

1650

1968

—

limited to concrete slabs or drivews,
retaining or partition walls (exceys,
necessary line fence) shall be b‘ullt P
placed upon sald easement, nor mor
change of surface grade m&dly
without prior approval me'
Department of Public Works, $
THIRD, that if at any tim
future the owners of ufw’“ 12{2
abutting on sald vacated street sha)
request the removal and-or relocatio
of any existing poles or other utiliti >
in said easement, such owners upoeg
whose property the poles or’ other
utilities are located shall pay all costs
incidental to such removal and-or
relocation, unless such charges are
waived by the utility owners.
Provided Further, that if an
located or to be located ¥nUt§1;f§
property shall break or be damaged as
a result of any action on the part of
the petitioner or assigns (by way of
illustration but not limitation), such
as storage of excessive weights of
materials or construction not in
accordance with Section 2, mentioned
above, then in such event the
petitioner or assigns shall be liable for
all costs incidental to the repair of
such broken or damaged utility.
Adopted as follows:
Yeas — Councilmen Beck, Hood,

by

Miriani, Rogell, Van Antwerp and
President Carey—®6.
Nays—None.

Department of Public Works
July 3, 1968
Honorable Common Council:

Gentlemen—Under date of J.C.C.
June 27, 1967, page 1582, your Hon-
orable Body authorized the advance
of $100,000.00 to account number 143-
2190-461, Stores Revolving, in our
Street Maintenance and Construction
Division for the purpose of encumb-
ering a large number of purchase
orders for materials in advance of
their use during the ccnstruction sea-
son in the fiscal year 1967-1968.

The problem of providing funds for
encumbering purchases of construc-
tion materials still exists, and it is
requested that the City Controller be
authorized to advance $100,000.00 for
the fiscal year 1968-1969, as Per the
following resolution.
Respectfully

ROBERT

submitted,
P. ROSELLE,
Commissioner.

Approved:

DAN A, DeMARE,

Deputy Controller.

By Councilman Hood: S

Resolved, That the Controller beé
and he is hereby authorized mln
directed to advance $100,000.00 f;'O;e
Account Number 144-2421-121, Re uw
Collection Wages (4th Qthe")t %5
Account Number 143-2‘190-461, ge(f)ore
Revolving, same t0 be repaired

June 30, 1969.

Adopted as follows!:

od,
Yeas — Councilmen Ho

eck,

_




